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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

gesvribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section . -2 2 X o O A2 s T e L A T e e n 2 e
_sign_five feet_ from the front proverty line ip licu of the required one bundred
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+ feet (105') and fifty feet (50') respectivelv’ and within ten feet of right of
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. foe
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ORDER R™77VED FOR FILING
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I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.,, upon filing of this N.37 100
E- 14\535

petition, and further agree o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
DOMAID H, COBETI 7~ SHIRLEN CO. LTD. PARTNERSHIP

- e Ll ST UL S v v kil e Y o e b e R W e S e e e - o -

(Type or Print Name) or Print Name) SHIRLEY LEVINC

. R S ’ . o
'ﬂW-.&‘.M{_’% ____________ AR i n g TR e

_8301 Toch Faven Boulevard e ————
Address {Type or Print Name)
Tuwson, Marviand 21204 _ _
City and State " Signature
Attorney for Petitioner: Newton A. Williams
Nolan, Plurhoff & Williams, Chartered 8727 loch Raven Boulevard g28-0900
. (Typeor Print Name} -~ Address Phone No.
beiiten A ilarreee o Ny e .
Signature ' City and State
_204_¥, Pernsvlyania Avenve ___________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Addess - : tract purchaser or representative {6 be contacted
_Towson, Maryland 21204 N
Citv and S*aie Neme o oTTTTTTTTT
Attornev's Telephone NO.: oo e e
: Address Phnre Ho,
ORDERED By The Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ﬁ-_.’{.ﬂ _________ day

- -

s 19 K7, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. ag
e Zorming Liw of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-
re County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Tommissioner of Baltimere County in Room 106, County Office Building in'Towson, Baltimore

ICounty, on the EH . o day of _'__27_79_-4?1
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #* BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VARIANCE - E/S
loch Raven Blvd., 780' N * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
of the ¢/1 of Joppa Road
gth Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District
* Case No, 87-359-XA
Shirlen Co. Ltd., Part., et al
*

Petitioners

* * L ] * #* * * ] * * L ]

The Petitioners herein request a special exception to permit an outdoor

advertising sign in a B.R. 2zone to serve an adjacent property and a variance to
permit 216 parking spaces in lieu of the required 265 spaces, as more particu-
larly described in the plan submitted, prepared by Kidde Consultants, Inc., re-

vised February 19, 1987 and identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners ilndicated that the exist-

ing 187-room, 5-story hotel, with an easement for entrance from the adjacent
furniture store, was bullt in 1982 on a landlocked piece of property. The
original building design provided a small coffee shop, which has proved to be
inadequate for providing food services for tour buses, conventlon groups, recep-
tions, etc. A large portion of restaurant customers are occupants of the hotel.
The State Highway Administration owns the strip of land along loch Kaven Boule-
vard and the Beltway ramp. Due to trees and the slope of this land, much of the
view of the hotel is blocked and prevents the placement of a sign from being ln
front of the hotel and on the Petitioner's own property. There is a large sign

on the roof visible to persons going east on the Beltway, and a large sign on

the south face of the building which is generally blocked from the view of per-

sons traveling north on Loch Raven Boulevard. The Petitioner proposes the

placement of an outdoor advertising sign for directional assistance to the pub-
lic. The proposed site for the identification sign is the logical solution.
he sign as originally proposed in Petitloner's Exhibit 4 was to be three sec-

tions totaling 100 sq.ft., including both sides. During the hearling, the Peti-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

REVISED P

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached herato and made a part hereof, hereby petition fer a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for _an.Qutdoor advertising sicn_in a B.R._rone to serm an
adiacent property '
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to tne Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly decla~e and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.
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tioner submitted Petitioner's Exhibit 7 propesing three sections totaling 280
sq.f't. There are currently 216 parking spaces avallabl~, including 10 handi-
capped spaces, The Petitiorer also has a lease agreement with Garons in which
they share 11 parking spaces. There were no Protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing
held on this case, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict com-

pliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) would result in

practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. The require-
ments of Section 502.1 and Section 307 of the BCZR have been met, and the
health, safety and general welfare of the community will not be adversely af-
fected., Therefore, the Special Exception and Varlance should be granted,

Therefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Deputy Zening Commissioner of Baltimore
County this f/_ ﬁ day of June, 1987, that an outdoor advertising sign, no larg-
er than 160 sq.ft. (both sides), located in a B.R. zone, to serve an adjacent
property in the location shown onh Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be approved, and fure
ther, that 216 parking spaces be permitted, in arcordance with Petiticner's Ex-
hiblt 1, and as such, the Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Variance is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

gh; sign may serve the three (3) specific purposes noted
elow:

No more than 80 sq.ft. (both sides) may advertise
the name and provide directional assistance to the
hotel; no more than 56 sq.ft. {both sides) may ad-
vertise the restaurant; and no more than 24 sq.ft.
{both sides) may be utilized for a reader board.

Depdly Zoning Commissifner
£f Baltimore Coupdy &
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commussioner
Office of Plann.ng & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3252

Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Willlams
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Willliams:

June 4, 1987

Dennis F, Rasmussen
County Executive

Petition for Special Exception
and Zoning Variance - E/S

Loch Raven Blvd., 780' N

of the ¢/l of Joppa Road

9th Election District

Case No. 87-359-XA

Shirien Co. Ltd. Part., et al

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the ahove-refer-
enced case. Your Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Variance has been

Granted in accordance with the attached Order.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate

to contact this office.

JMHJ:b]s
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Donald H. Gobeli
Econo Lodge of Towson

88C1 Loch Raven Bculevard, Towson, Md.

People's Counsel

Very truly vours, !
JEAN M. H. JUNG

eputy Zoning Commissioner

21204

KIDDE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Subsidhary of Kidde, Inc.

Contract Purchaser: : Legal Owner(s):
DONALD H. GUBELY __ — _SHIRLEY..CO...LTD. PARTNERSHIP. ...
(Tvpe or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) = SHIRLEY LEVINE
Donett N Holad. Lt , Rettennts PRI
SignatureFoono Lodoe of Towson
8801 Loch Raven Boulevard .
T Address T, (Type or Print Name) E'D"-Q—'
Towson, Marvland 21204 oare Z{%/: 1
City and State Signature 00
Attornzy for Petitioner: peuton A. Williams 1000
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered oP
T (Iype or Print Namey . Address  Phone Nk ;‘
y : 8727 Loch Raveh Boulevard
Mﬁ(ﬂi«%ﬁwm-- __Trsesan, MD_ 20204 € 14,535
Signature - - City and State
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
_________________________________________ - Name, address and phone number A Jegal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Towson, Maryland 21204

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimora

County, on the ______ :f:éé». ________ day of --..‘>27A.47.
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DESCRIPTION OF “"ECONOLODGE SITE"
LOCATED ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOCH RAVEN BOULEVARD AND I-695
9TH BELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, HMARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME on the northeast side of the ramp
leading from Loch Raven Boulevard to I-695, at a point distant
780 feet more or less, measured northwesterly from the
centerline of Joppa Road, said point of beginning also being
distant 73.42 feet, measured northeasterly from the northeast
side of Loch Raven Boulevard, 120 feet wide, thence leaving said
place of beginning and running and birnding on the northeast and
the east side of the ramp leading from Loch Raven Boulevard to
I-695, referring all courses of this description to the Grid
Meridian as established for the Baltimore County Metropolitan
District, the four following courses and distances, viz: (1)
northwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of
2,559,06 feet for a distance of 44.18 feet (the arc of said
curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 32 degrees 39
minutes 06 seconds West 44.17 feet), (2) North 17 degrees 02
minutes 18 seconds West 28,80 feet, {3) North 17 degrees 33
minutes 21 saconds We=t 329,94 feet, and (4) North 40 degrees 39
minutes 57 seconds East 132.96 feet to the south side of I-695,
thence running and binding thereon (5) North 70 degrees Q7
minutes 10 seconds East 171.12 feet, thence leaving said'south
side of 1-695 and running the two following conrses and
distances, viz: (6) South 21 degrees 07 minutes 43 seconds East
448,36 feet, and (7) South 65 degrees 37 minutes 34 seconds West
304.27 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3.069 acres of land, more or less.

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN WRITTEN FOR ZONIKG PURPOSES ONLY

AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE. petiT e,

-
------

JM/aeb KCI Jcb Order Fo, 01-20169 November 12.8 l?ﬂﬁ
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KIDDE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Suosigiary of Kidde, Ing

DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & SIGN VARIANCES
SITUATED ON GARON'S EAST PROPERTY
9TH ELECTION DISTRICT L
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the northeast side of
Loch Raven Boulevard, said point of beginning being 780 feet,
more or less, north of the centerline of Joppa Road with its
{ntersection with the northeast side of Loch Raven Boulevard,
thence leaving said place of beginning and the northeast side of
Loch Raven Boulevard, (1) North 66 degrees 37 minutes 34 seconds
East 33.00 feet, thence two following courses and distances, (2}
South 23 degrees 22 minutes 26 seconds East 15.00 feet, (3)
South 57 degrees 34 minutes 57 seconds West 30.51 feet to
{ntersect the northeast side of said Loch Raven Boulevard,
thence running and binding on said northeast side of Loch Raven
Boulevard, (4) northwesterly by a line curving to the left with
a radius of 2,485.06 feet for a distance of 20.90 feet {the arc
of sald curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 31
degrees 36 minutes 31 seconds West 20.00 feet) to the piace of

beginning.

CONTAINING 552.65 square feet or 0.9127 acres of land,

more or less.

RLS/aeb KCY Job Order No.
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& BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | %7’9 - T ¥ ‘ g 100" O-
lsm% . % / :
- Law OFfFiCES i
P — INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE NOLAN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS o
¢ J. EARLE PLUMHOFF CHARTER®D OF COUNSEL é SR
Arnold Jablon _' :?itf: :‘ :::LSLEI'QT‘-SJ“" 204 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE RALPH €. DEITZ . § : .
X p a0 R i .
TO.Zoning Commissioner _______________ Date_.February_ 24, 1987. ... ..._. wiLLIAM B ENGLE HART, R, TOWSON, MARYLAND 2I204 RAND.LL::;:?:;,::: 2133 B
2 STEPHEN J. NOLAN® ) i e g1
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director ROBERT L. HANLEY, JR (3011 623-7800 (201 92z-2121 P T
FROM. Office_of Planning and_Zonina__ g DOUGLAS L BURGESS RUSSELL J. wHTE e
) LOUIS G. CLOSE, IIT A ¥
TALSQ ADMITTED WM D.C. May 27' 1987 D @F.RYJ? ;Z . ﬁ o
SUBJECT...Zoning Petitlon_Na._B87-359-A s E@ §’ v '
The Honorable Jean M. H. Jung JUN 1 gy ' e e — E "
Deputy Zoning=CommISSiOnar for ¢
i) Baltimore County ZO\ e d ﬂ.ES Sq’q G’ ;
County Office Building I\HNG OFHCE . R.EH DE R K ;
Towson, Maryland 21204 o] ,
) - ' ¢
S Assuming compliance with the comments of the Zoning Plans ‘:f",: RE: gg:gong‘)dg?/g;gﬁa;i:nRg:::urant--Shirlan co-. Limited N § i G N ' i
ST Advisory C itt h e S &
o visory CLommittee, this office offers no comment. Tonaly A. Guésl/ , P
{* Dear Mrs. Jung: j §
ALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING = - Swi correctly requested my client to show you the type of sign P :
RN TR R A ' I which he wishes to place on the Loch Raven Boulevard frontage .
“° Yo County Office Building = - ' ggg;e N et e in order to properly advise motorists of the presence of the :
4 111 W. Chesapeake Avenuec L3 D?"mi" - Lerber Econo Lodge and Crystal's Restaurant hidden behind Garon's and ‘ - -
ol - Towson, Maryland. 21204 Fud rector the heavily forested hillside. E n
tition has been received.and.accepted for filing this 53 E s I am enclosing herewith two (2) illustrations, namely, an , ;
- day of " geren 7,19 87,"7;-%‘-;:; Lo TRty e s o wes | Econo Lodge sign with a message reader board, and a directional i
= T T et A e e 'E‘:\:. 1 sign, with a smaller panel beneath it for Crystal's Restaurant. Q
A e Also enclosed is a sketch done by my client of the Garon's T
R da S sign, which also enclosed includes an Aaron Rents sign on the
(-—/‘ S Q; Loch Raven Boulevard frontage short distance ta the south.
LR MARNOLD 7.9:370)2 9 I —— [N By carbon copy of this letter, I am asking my client to &
.. . Zoning Mioner determine the size of the reader board on the motel directly
LR s T B TP T across Loch Raven Boulevard, and let you have this information :
< Datitie ehlrlam Oc 134 . Paartaerghikeceived BY:  Jemes Dyer . e as well. As soon as this information becomes available, we P
‘ g’&:i:ig:::'s oot NG G e e gece Y J‘?“ '.‘--- e will make it a part of your fi],e, and if there is anything else -
T ALEORReY | e SRS ot Chairman,” Zoning Plans 0 that we can give to you to aid in arriving at an appropriate
St Y"—MM“MM' . Advisory Committee.. . - decision we will be glad to do so. .
L Lo e B PO RIS Thanking you and ynur staff for your attention in this o
- matter, I am - F
Respectfylly, - o
V) dhor O Wolloamns-
Newton A. Williams i
NAW:brh 3
Enclosure i '
cc: Mr. Richard L. Smith e
(w/enclosure) T
CPS-008 "
" P ! _% ; . N _- i ‘ﬂ‘,
.. % o B P = CJ
i | E # [L;’AJJ'/" Lj‘ ?/-{[\&f'i
— cono Lodge e
i P A A o ' 3 'BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COM MITTEE E e 587 _
8801 Loch Raven Blvd. s .
/ \ Towson, Maryland 21204 April 28, 1987 . Smm. K- Heltmama :
. 7 N (301) 882-0300 State Highway Administration ZON‘NG 0 CEHM - P
W s COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. S _
¢y Tovson. merriena. 31304 Newton A. Williams, Esquire ' - §
Nolan, Plumhoff & Willilams, Chartered 4
(z R [ N olo 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue - March 30, 1987 i
AR ON Towson, Maryland 21204 '
R S-2e-Ey '
3; ;ztéziﬁgsi; Shirlin Co. Ltd. Zoning Commissioner ZAC Meeting of 12-23-86 g
‘ - P -Ce . MEMBERS County Office Building ITEM: §#240Q., ;.
TR }l\. Qﬁ“" Ma. W ) Petitlons for Zoning Variance Towson, Maryland 21204 Property owner: Donald H. Gobeli
b _ . . Bureau of and Special Exception . T e
Enginesring . . Location: E/S Loch Raven BlVd- L SR
, I _ Department of i s Dear Mr. williams: . Attention: Mr. James Dyer Iéogte_S&Zi 7§0 i..’eelt3 g. Joppa Rd. .
. _ SR * ET.H Rl\, ALLAN ' : | Traffig Engineering v _ _ 2 lestlng on}ng. K. et A
'“ A ? \‘7/2' y Ju« re,v,f)., lg‘w State Rosds Commission | The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans | ;?pgzeﬂgc’“?“ﬁi Mﬂﬁﬁitol . ,
o - : Bureau of submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following 4 gf ltl:lhe ugard SESSPECES n lleu 3
: Fire Prevention comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of £ Area: ;egﬁar:cres spaces 2
. / ! 4 licalth Department the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties oo 2
" AQ 3- )( & pm.e“'”mnin are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the District: 9th Flection District
: ) . ! ? development plans that may have a bearing on thls case. The Dear Mr. Jablon:
| & /0 d -~ Building Department | Director of Planning may file a written report with the -4 : FYHE e
“ ‘ ' \9 /@{ e ’ Doard of Education Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- & On review of the submittal for variance of a business : . f&
MESSAGE _Sien _"T Mj‘ ‘6—1&4 e Vo . ﬁ“"‘ Zoning Administration ability of the requested zonling. - sign, the revised submittal has been forwarded to the State '
: Highway Administration Beautification Section c/o Morri -
' a : industrial Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the » s - .
-~ - ‘u + E
' T /Q‘QW ﬂu‘d Asceicsef /a‘“ A '7 pevelopnent Committee at this time that offer or request informatlon on Stein (333-1642) for all comments relative to zoning. - s
; »! - W ‘ ' your potition. If similar comments from the remaining Very trul ours e mes
= = _ members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, ¥ ¥y yours, gL
| K any comment that is not informative will be placed in the 0 2 T
- hearing file. This petiticn was accepted for filing on the L M ' «?l":é“
- % date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing Charles Lee, Chief " i ™
= i 1 ' . ,:,.
anron  RESTS v .schedu‘ed _accordingly. Bureau of quineering ; i
o o - Very truly yours, Access Permits i s
F . ’ : - £
«— g’ = ¥ ) | ‘X/ _{( - 5 CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
N —- — : ﬁ % NG Bm Cfé“ el ' i -
si o I SR | R ‘0&""/ ol Cnes . oYER [iisi cc: Mr. J. ogle 3
| "“,'l"’f | o _ L kihe - Chalrman Mr. M, Stein (w-attachment) i
e » e S R I Zoning Plans Advisory Committce 5
JEDtkkb |
Enclosures &
cc: Kidde Consultants, Inc. i
- 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
' * .. Towson, Maryland 21204 N s
. ) ‘ - . co . . é -:;;(;‘- - ' -Lﬁ; .;
- T My islephone number 1s____ (3013} 333-1350 ; RN I
o Taletypewriter for Impaired Nearing or Speech :
r s 3837555 Battimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Meatro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toil Frae S i
P4 PG Box 717 1 707 Morth Caivert St., Batimors, w20 and 21203 - 0717 £ (2
' - e it - o . _ - _ .
St et v .-;_;"I T ) "‘rﬂ;( e , :_::;.— el _- .' - W - o % - 1”" - 3?\ : . y‘;{i . "%‘ 3 . P N . ? . : s 7 ST DT ,., - el ; e _; A —:-‘ 4.“’. - r‘ e ot ,.:;.: gjg —=~~=w-nxw¢nthww '-v-’us:‘wvzﬂ#nhﬁ-««%ﬁ%—»ﬁm:ﬁ?wvrmg*ww p,‘;;.w_);— iﬁ?ﬁé’k
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Maryland Department of Transportation Willam K. Hellmann

. . . - . Secretary
S1ate Highway Administration RORIREIA L r T
Soes .U 0. . Hal Kassoft
Administrator

January 5, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon Re:
Zoning Commissionex

County Office Building

Towsecn, Maryland 21204

ZAC Meeting of 12-23-86

ITEM: #240.

Property Owner: Donald H. Gobeli
Location: E/S Loch Raven Blvd.
Route 542, 780 feet N, Joppa Road
Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to
permit 216 parking spaces in lieu
- of the required 265 spaces

Area: 3,069 acres

District: 9th Election District

Attention: Mr, James Dyer

Dear Mxr. Jaklon:

On review of the submittal of 11-24-86 requesting a variance
to 216 parking spaces in lieu of the required 265 parking spaces,
the State Highway Administration offers the following comments.

Field inspection revealed 48 parked vehicles on the day of
inspection, however, additionai parking could be accommodated
on the adjacent site at the close of their business day.

Very truly yours,

el L2

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:W:imaw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Ogle

My teisphone number is (301) 333-1350

Telatynewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
JB3-7555 Baltimare Metro — 565-0451 0.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 717/ 70T North Calvert S1., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

at
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

<3 ZONING

OFFICE OF PLANNING A
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMMAN E. GEIRUER

DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tewoned 20, 1967

Item # 2
Location:

Dear Mr. Jablon: N.Jovva RD ,

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable,

)There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
)This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.
A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to fssuance of a building permit.
}The access 1s not satisfactory.
)The circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory.
JThe parking arrangement {s not satisfactory.
Parking calculations must bea shown on the plan,
~;This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.
JConstructfon in or alteration of the floodplain §s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.
{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
' the Baltimore County Master Plan.
( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
(}g{)Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
(¥ ")The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79, No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
is .
(:;(DThe property is located in a traffic area controiled by a “0" level
intersection as defined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

JAdditional conments:

INTHS Mpowua,. |

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

. €C: James Hoswell _ s -

. & @!@
Zoning Ttem # JYY) Zoming Advisory Comnittes Meebing of /2 -23-&C

Page 2

()

Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner must contast the Division

of Water Quality and Waste Mansgement at L94-3768, regarding removal and/or
dispes-al of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waate oil, mol-
vents, etc., must have the contents removed by a licensed hauler and either
be removeld from the propervy or properly backfilled. Prior to removal or
abandonment, ocwner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste

Management at [,84-3768.

( ) Soil percolation tests (have been/must be) conducted.
The resulta are valid until .
Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
the Division of Environmental Support Services to determine whether
additional tests are required,

Whene water wells are to be used as m source of water supply, a well neeting
the minima Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

() In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test

; shall be valid until .

is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplished

prior to coaveyance of property and approval of Building Permit
. dpplications, '

() Prior to ocoupancy approval, the potability of the water suprly must be

verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples,

If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-
gsological Study and an Envirommental Effects Report must be submitted.

" Others

L
Tt

_. Al —
o)

Ian JY Forreet, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRORMENTAL SERVICES

e,

4

“ %
9L\ BALTIMORE COUNTY ;
sy | FIRE DEPARTMENT s
i 1Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 -~ -

424-4500
December 23, 1986

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Corumissionsr

Office o ~lanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsor Maryland 21204

RE:  Property Owner.:ir Donald H. Gobeli

Location: E/S Loch Raven Blvd., 780 ft. N Joppa Road
ITtem NO.: 240 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/23/86
Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X® are applicable and reguireé
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property,

( )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall pe
located at intervals or feet along an dapproved road in
dccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vchicle access is required for the sita.

i ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code rrior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicakle requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy.

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of 'DEC.EHF.'A'_RZS, 1986

Property éwner:'boup.u_p N, Goeser
EL Loc Rouerd Buop, 760‘ .

PR SO O BN

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
R R e
v X} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc commpaLs, at this time. .
;E ?
. Noted and ; [ 6
REVIEWER: Approved:

"{Fire Prevention Bureau
Spetial Inspecticn Division

*
-

it

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TON/SON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3530

STEPHEN E. COLLIIS
DIRECTOR

January 21, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Enqgineering has no comments for items
number 233, 234, 235, 237, 238, 239,(240) 241, 243, 244, 246, 248,
249, and 250.

Very truly yours,
. <« ‘ 7 .
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate Il

MSF:1t

i‘.-;)

A ) et

2, ;m(?-' ﬁ\?‘%
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BALTIMORECOUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JA.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnoid Jsblon, Zoning Comuissionar

Office of Planning and Zoning
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Jabloms
Compente oo ltem # 21}0 Zoaing Advisory Cosmittes Meeting are as followss

Froperty Oumeri
Location:
District:

APPLICARLE ITEMS ART CIRCLED:

o All structures ahall confors to the Baisimced ounmiy Pu.iaing co« a8 adopted by Counmcil Bi11 #17.85,
the Haryland Coés for the Handicapped and Aged (A.M.5.I. #117-1 = 1980} and other applicable Codss mnd Standards,

4 building and other miscellansous perwits shall Do Tequired befory the start of my construction.

C. Residential: Two seta of construction dravings are required to file a parmit application. The ssal of &
registersd in Maryland dxchitect cor Engineer 19/is Dot Teguired oo plans and tachnical data,

Compercial: Thres sets of construction drewings ssaled and signed by a registered in Naryland Architect
or Engineer shall be requirsd to file with & parmit application. Reproduced seals are not acceptable.

E. All Dss Groups except Bl Single Family Detachad Duwellinge require s minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
extarjor wvalls closer than 6°=0 to an intarior lot lins. -l Use Groups require & cos bowr well if closer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot lins, Any wall bullt on mo interior lot line shall require a fire or party
well, Ses Table L0l, Section 107, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1L02. Fo openings are peraitted in en
sxterior wall vithin 3'-0 of an interier lot line,

¥. The structure dcee not sppear to couply with Tehle 505 for permissable height/arss, Reply to the requested
variancsd by this office cannct be consisared mntil the necessary data pertaining to height/sres and
construction type 1v provided. See Table L0l and 505 and bave your Architect/Enginesr contact tois departmant,

G. The requested varimnce sppesrs to conflict with Sectian(s) N

s of the Baltimore
County Building Cods,

Hs When filing for a mwquired Change of TUsa/Oocupsncy Permit, sap alteration parmit application whall alwe
be filed along with thres sets of acosptabls comstrustion plant indisating how the existing structure is
10 bs sltered in ordar to comply with tha Code requirsmants for the Bew use, Maryland Architectural of
Enginear wesls ars usually required, The chang* af Use Givups are from Use to Une » OF
to Mixed Uses « ESee Section J12 of the Muilding Code.

I. The propoesd project sppears to be located im a Flood Plain, fidal/Miverine. Piease see the attached
copy of Seciion T14.0 of the Bullding Code as adopted by Bill F17=35, Site plans shall shcw the correct
elevations above eea level for the lot and the finish floar Leveis 1nzluding basepent,

4+ Commentaey

E. Thees abbrevisted somments reflect cnly oe the infereation provided by the dravings submitted "o tee OZfics
of Planning and Zoning and are net intended to be construsd wa the full sxtent of any permit. I7 desired
the spplicant may cbtain additiona) information by vieiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

W. Chesapeaks Aven.s, Towsan, Marylend 21 20%.. / / e s
/7"??,- .,,';.7 g,' ,~4’,¢1’-M"’l-4"""‘“‘—’
B3Y: €. E. Purnhma, “kis’
Buildirg Plans Rev.ev

Lf22/88

et

X4

£ 4
LY

. - # -_’_'3“‘3'
S i it % ol R it i e, _— — WM*’&M%W’%&‘Wi‘ﬁ}&\v@;%wﬁ.**éi’ﬂf rr
/ @ [-2/-&7 L 4
Date W &
BALTIMCRE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Zoning Commiseloner §
Office of Planning and Zoning §
County Office Buildlng :
Towson, Maryland 21204 :
Zoning Ttem # 2L, Zoning Advisory Comnittee Meoting of /2 -2 3, 3

Property Owner: M //6’0{(&4
Location: £/ Aé'_ﬁél‘_/’m‘ ﬁézkf.-
ot

Water Supply

District {;J
Sewage Disposal M—’

! c ARE AS FOLLOWS:

( Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or propoead food service tacility,
complete plans and specifications muet be submitted to the Plans Beview
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval,

{ ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning squipment, the owner should

contact the Division of Air Pollution Contrel, L34-3775, to sttain require-

ments for such inetallation/s before work begins.

A permit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required

for such items as op pairt proceeses, underground gamoline storage tank/s

(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts

into the atmosphere,

A permit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required

for any charbroiler operstion which has a total cocking surfece area of five

(5) square feet or more. L

Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for renovations to exist-
ing or conatruction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food mervice area and type of equipment to

be ueed for the food service operation must be eubmitted to the Flans Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Depsrtment
of Bealth and Mental Hyglene for review and approvali.

Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public ewimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and deverage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimere County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete irformation,

ccntact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support
Services.

( ) Prior to epproval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Divieion of Maternsl and Child Health.

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be i~ accordance
X with Water Resources Administration requirements.
E\L‘% WWQ 1 4/86
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AN/PL.SMHOFF & WILLIAMS,C

204 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVERKUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PHONE (3012 R23-7800
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PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION ANL VARIANCES PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
- Oth Election District — 4th ilmanic Di : 9th Election District . . : < 5
; ection District - 4th Councilmanic District | RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' : BEFORE THE ZONINC COMMISSIONER RE: PETITION FOX SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 3
- Case No. 87-359-XA Case No. 87-359-A o E/S Loch Raven Blvd., 780" N of F BALTIMORE COUNTY PETITION FOR VARIANCES |
- se No. 87-359- 5 . istri : 3
C/L of Joppa Rd., Sth District ° E/S Loch Ravea Blvd., 780° N of : OF bAUTIMORE COUNTY
DONALD H. GOBELI, Petitioner  : Case No. B7-359-A C/L of Joppa Rd., 3th District
LOCATION: East Side Loch Raven Boulevaerd, 780 feet North of the Centerline LOCATION: East Side of Loch Raven Boulevard, 780 feet North of the SHIRLEN CO. LTD. PARINERSHIE, Case Ko. 37-339-XA ) - 4
of Joppa Road Centerline of Joppa Road Petitioner : : o
DATE AND TIME:  prigay, May 8, 1987, at 1:30 p.m. DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, March 4, 1987, at 10:30 a.m. ’ A S £
T x Y - N . o . ._ o
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, PUBLIC HEARING: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ENTRY OF APPRARMCE ENTRY OF APPEARANCE :
Towsonr, Maryland : Towson, Maryland ) :
L) : - 3
- 3 The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Please cater the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the ubove ) Please enter the appearance of the People'’s Counsel in the above- _
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Regul i i i g
- ’ H egulations of Baltimore County, will hold : g : ; -
o Y, a public hearing: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
“ Petition for Special Exception for an outdoor advertising sien i B.R. Petition for Zoning ‘ariance to permit 216 parking spaces in lieu of the S ‘ i i . ;
Zone to serve gn adjacentpproperty g 8ign in a required 265 spaces . ' proceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or :
o . ~+ I i final Order. . ﬂ
Tetition for Zoning Variance to permit 216 parking spaces in lieu o. the A u-’“‘/i { ;/"'M . ' final Order. 3
required 265 spaces ; _ -~ ’, -
P | % ( 5’ 7 -"i_’}v-f, D ¢ ) .
Fatition for Zoning Variances to permit an outdoor advertising sign 5 feet ! l’} 1 X ‘ - & \/-/{!f(((:a/ ﬁ*& ?;1 ‘vaf{”""’“f”“’ 7% Kl G"‘&/-’%ﬂb"ﬁe"’"“’“—' .‘
trom the front property line in lieu of the required 100 feet and 50 feet Lo s M/‘-‘“‘.,P o/ Fri b}{ * ;
respectively and within 10 feet of right of way of an expressway or controlled T 2 , _ Phyllx? Cole Friedman lei C Phyllis Cole Friedman :
_ access highway in lieu of the required 250 feet g g -—’)/{(’ i ey People’s Counsel for Baltimore County People's Counsel for Baltimore County £
1 /“f !
”~

. S '

L

WAL - ~
| . A

Peter Max Zimmerman

Peter Max Zimmerman

R . . t al
Being the property of Shirlen Co. Ltd, Partnership, / 'e as shown on plat Being the pro D
; : , : perty of onald H, Gobeli , as sh J -
plan filed with the Zoning Office. plan filed with the Zoning Office. ) own on plat gzg;tgzl;eogizr: :gz::ﬂ Deputy People's Counsel L
v Room 223, Court House -
- X . el " - - - - - - 2 »
In the event that tais Fititien(s) is graated, a building permit may be issued , In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued Eg:i;[llésnarﬂand et Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

within Fhe thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

within the thirty (30} day appeal period. 7ihe Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the for good cause shown. Such re iti . !
: . . quest must be received in writing by the dat ! 3
hearing set above or made at the hearing. _ hearing set above or made at the hearing. § by the date of the I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of February, 1987, a copy I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3lst day of March, 1987, a copy ¥
iENgEgE§Ag€'DN BY ORDER OF _ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Newton A, Williame, of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Newton A. Williams, .
ARNOLD JA , vy . E
ZONING COMMISSIONER ZONING gﬂ?ﬂﬁ?:SIONER ‘ : Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Cnartered, 204 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Esquire, and Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered, 204 W. Pennsylvania
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ;
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ ' Towson, MD 21204, Attorneys for Petitioner. Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner; and Mr. Donald H. Gobeli, 1
; / e - Econo Lodge of Towson, 880! Loch Raven Blvd., Towson, MD 21204, Contract r o
F . » L
1 ’ £ A/ < . ,\,-.LMA_\_‘ y )
A f//[—f{(\-- o« /‘:?{/ Purchaser. 7% ,/(‘/gug, ;MW‘“"’"-\
& ; Peter Max Zirmerman Peter Max Zimmerman/
, FFB 3 1987 ' ¢ |
. : m’?‘iaﬁ ¥ (% "
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING by AT =
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY f 73 TN  — S
pistrict.., L 22 Dete of resting. .57/ 7/5 e, . CERTIFICATE | -
. I N I e oA e | R OF PUBLICATION | :
> , k- - - w ™ e S ‘ . L
Jﬂ-iﬁl BOAF‘I[?TéAE“‘%r}E p:COU Y Posted for: .-.‘:?Zﬁ‘-'fﬁ[-- o r e llegnr ELEVECALL oeeeeeeeceeeeeeeececeeee "émEu ‘ - £
X T 4 ' ! . . X . : - [ . " ) ) "7 ;-f
o '_. g TOWSON M Aﬁ‘:}.’:l\!;\f% g}%&NING Petitioner: ------S:é‘f-?-,-é’-‘y---{43'-----‘{Z:cg---ﬁ-’-’-Z'K'-'‘-’-"‘-'j-{-'/4::2/-v~f'-‘{-"3-Z ----------------------- ; }mms..:‘ms:m: TOWSON. MD April._ls L : ;9 87 Newt A. Will % -
S "’ - ¢ .:. , C-mq.hm_.m . 4y =- = - -—-----—-'----4-——.: - éewton - i iams, ES uire = é
494-3353 Location of M-_é[_—f_- /(Q_C;% ﬂfk"l-_ﬁ{_“./___-m_“ﬂ/?ﬁf%lfﬁ ______ iy L o D T Fray. May &, B L. Nolan, Plumhoff & ‘w’illgams Chartered arch 23, 1987 g Ta
ARNOLD ATO ‘ IR Eﬁfﬁ:&:‘:m ',:?:;2 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was 204 West Pennsylvania Avem:e .
? . N JEAN M H U I T S o - ;. wtans dvenm, Townon Maryignd . TOUSOH Mar i d 21 '
ZONING COMMISSIONER e = - . P Toe Zooes Comvmscrss o om published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly new i » Taryland 21204
: DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Location of Sig'ns:__{‘i’_‘*_’_’_’y___‘:é’]_-ﬁ’iz%/ﬁ._‘f_‘r_g-;__ﬁ--P.LU.}J.x,;--iﬂf#.--“--ﬁ;h’ir.’.":j.--,-------- i 5 mcﬁ":mm&g ‘ eekly newspaper printed
= april 30, 1987 Tl LS AREVNT ot bl i8lit s iiogfreres Lyofor L Loson N e and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on NOTICE OF HEARING
; | P b Somct Excapbon e RE: PETITION
. j - atverme s April 15 87 . NS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION A £
Remarks: s eEesapeEEe e ———.————— i ————————————————— e e - e ———————— g "z""'",""'fl:m. """ PLIL 22, 19. 22, E/S Loch Raven Blvd., 780" X of t;:z zt%I::CES ? '
will E Posted by T e o 2o Verarce Joppa Rd,
Newton A. Williams, Esquire B ettt kel ettt o o v T oo 1y G 9th Election District - 4t i e D :
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered | sumber of Signss : R R : p...,.,,z,:i:'_. Shirlen Co., Ltd. Partnersgigou::u?amc Districe E
- 204 West Penpsylvania Avenue &ns L :s?;mmwm T Petitioners ' at - i "
Towson, Maryland 21204 S | i ol o mqua 100 et TOWSON TIMES, Case No. 87-359-XA i
10ttt o i o TIME: 1:30 p.m. P
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXC‘?"PTION AND V?I;IAP;CES " i = oY o conwtnd t scomee n R P b
% E/S Loch Raven Blvd., 780" N of the c/1 o " 250 foat _ v ¥ y b) ] - ) Friday, May 8, 1987 -
| - Joppa Rd. | , , | o _ B0 he proparty of Shwtn Co. L, /lfi'v"“if"\?:E:fg::".i:i----.(f:‘:iif_’“:’: .......... DATE: d e
“ -~ oth Election District - 4th Councilmanic Di..st.:rlct i e e o s 5 s 0 SR, Pl ot s o S, o Publisher L .
e .. Shirlen Co., Ltd. Partnership, et al - Petitioners ¢ :-'L":'L':.."‘"‘“"‘”' ] PLACE: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 West Ch 3
EE 2T Case Nou 87-359-XA - | @ e % e e ey o o S { ' Stipetie L R
M- ‘-.J"iili | : ol 1 - 4 ; ;m:.:‘...,j:‘ - q . 17 g Avenue, Towson, Maryland B
: ¥ z 4 ahar of 3 B
Dear Mr. Vilians CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | b 3
;-' 3 Lt L 3
Lk s O ) . i T
© to ad hat $143.28 | ‘ & 2 - T e crosmer il
7> This is to advise you that _$143. is due for advertising ri A D 4 Ty . ewowsamon T
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an TOWSON, MD., AEE:L'];E—---;.éf«--""---%: 19.87 SR L O One G 2 ? g
Crder is issued. © 1967, w10 pam. - 3 ! Sy 5 v ’ ST 1y ¢ Lo : ' g’
o B : {%ﬁ:‘fy“ﬁ% ?;3;@!;0?“30& THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha{t the annexed .advertisement was ,:, sheat R LG P £ o
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON 7 fesspeake Avenue, Towson, ' Ly 4. SE ' -
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. st published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed | . { =
R tmore Couny: by my o b | TG SRR | - 1
. Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by Mc“.“,,“; Facra B i - and published in Towson, Baltimore County;;yd., appearing on L T T ” E
. this office until the day of the hearing itself. e Y Wi Bopd @ public i1 | “ = T L TR e T e S
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